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Question: Can you please find out if there is any fire/smoke detection required in the (2) 

rooms, corridor or ducts? 

Response: Smoke detectors are not needed/ wanted within the bedrooms. There are 

smoke detectors that exist in the corridor. As well as smoke dampers at the 

penetrations into the rated corridor. Based on scope of Phase 3 work there are no new 

ratings or penetrations that require additional fire/ smoke detection. 

Question: It has come to our attention, that Fencing Materials, specifically the 

Galvanized Mesh Fabric, is in short order and has an up to 6 month backorder. This work 

cannot be guaranteed to be completed within the projected schedule. How should we 

handle this fact with the Bid? 

Response: If specified product is backordered, schedule extension is allowed but at no 

additional cost to owner due to backordered material/ extension. 

Question: DIVISION 6 – WOOD & PLASTICS 

Detail 3/A100 – please provide more clarity about the intent of concealed hardware for 
the painted wood baseboard.  The spec does not provide specifics, except “concealed 
where possible.”  

a. Is the intent adhesive only (no hardware)?  
b. Security fasteners? 
c. Nails? 
d. Screws? 
e. Wood plugs covering the heads of screws or nails? 

Refer to Section 3.4 A. in project manual. The intent is to provide countersunk security 

fasteners (screws) filled. Filler to be tamper resistant/pick proof. 

Question: DIVISION 8 – DOORS & WINDOWS 

Will standard fasteners for the door hardware be acceptable, or will security fasteners 
be required?  
Security fasteners if exposed within bedroom. Standard fasteners if exposed to corridor. 

Questions: DIVISION 9 – FINISHES 

1. GWB wall & ceiling repairs – please confirm that regular 5/8” Type X GWB is 
acceptable for repairs, or is Abuse or Impact resistant product needed? 

a. If so, please specify the intended product. 
5/8” Type X GWB is acceptable for wall and ceiling repairs. 

 

 



 
 

  

2. Spec 099123, 2.1A.1: Will a Sherwin-Williams product equivalent to the Benjamin 
Moore be an acceptable substitution? S-W is widely used in the industry. 
No substitutions as indicated. 

3. Drawing A100 Room Finish Schedule: What are the ceiling heights in Rooms 109, 
110. 
Room 109 has a ceiling height of 9’-6” and 110 has a ceiling height of 7’-11”. 

Question: DIVISION 15 – MECHANICAL 

Drawing A100 Construction Note #3 calls for patch & repair due to Fire Protection work.  
We do not find any Fire protection work.  Please confirm there is no Fire Protection 
work in this project.  
There is no fire protection work required for this project. 

Question: DIVISION 26 – ELECTRICAL 

E101 - Please provide light fixture spec.  We do not find the info on the drawings or in 
the spec manual.  
Provide LA Lighting #MSE110-6-4L-FSW-DRP8-1DRDM-UNV-1/840 1x4 vandal resistant 

led fixture. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


